Attachment 1
Page 1 of 1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM NUMBER 7-18-51-02
AMENDMENT 7

Facilities Maintenance and Repair & Operations (MRO) and Industrial Supplies
Oregon NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Number 8496
W.W. Grainger, Inc. (Contractor)

The parties mutually agree to amend Participating Addendum 7-18-51-02 as follows:

1) Agreement is extended from June 30, 2024, to December 31, 2024. Section 2.
TERM, subparagraph A is revised to read as follows:

A. The term of this Participating Addendum shall begin upon signature
approval by the State and will end December 31, 2024, or upon
termination by the State, whichever occurs first.

All other terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of
execution by both parties below.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR

Department of General Services W.W. Grainger Inc.

Agency Name Contr

Julie Matthews gt aktttm  5/17/2024 2‘?"__—_\ Sto 2" Zo’l‘(
Authorized Signature Date Signed Authérized Signature Date Signed

Julie Matthews, MAU2 Supervisor \oSL\&)A ép&.—.ﬂ Sf Qov. S(s A&/‘.
Printed Name/Title of Person Signing Printed Name/Title of Person Signing

707 Third Street o

West Sacramento, CA 95605 loo LPAINGet— PlewsT : LAl Fpecsi
Address Address TSN Dbléﬁ

Page 1 of 1






